

12 January 2024

Dear

## **ATISN 20004 – Cadw Review**

### **Information requested**

Thank you for your request which I received on 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

You asked for:

1. How much did the Welsh Government pay Roger Lewis to oversee the Cadw review, and;
2. What were the total costs associated with the review.

### **Our response**

1. Roger Lewis is to receive a total pending<sup>1</sup> fee (that includes any associated travel & subsistence expenses) of £16,214.18 as Chair of the Cadw Governance Review.
2. The total costs associated with the Cadw Governance Review (including Roger Lewis's fee) amount to a pending<sup>1</sup> sum of £32,810.12. This includes fees payable to nine appointed Task & Finish Group members and any associated administrative costs. All fees paid were in accordance with rates advised by the Public Bodies Unit.

<sup>1</sup> Fees have not all been paid into bank accounts at the time of this letter as requests are still being processed internally, but amounts quoted are the total amount claimed with no further fees to be paid.

### **Next steps**

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,  
Welsh Government,  
Cathays Park,  
Cardiff,  
CF10 3NQ

or Email: [Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales](mailto:Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales)

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely